
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 9 to Professional Services Agreement between District
and Loving & Campos Architects, Inc. (LCA), Walnut Creek, CA, for the latter to incorporate District  required
changes into the Design of the New Classroom Building G, before Advertisement and the Public Bidding
Process, and to submit same to the Division of State Architect (DSA), after Initial Package; additional
Architectural Services will include Mechanical Engineering Changes for Additional Plumbing for New
Building G Science Rooms and Modifications to Ducting as recommended by Acoustical Engineer, per the
attached quote from Loving & Campos Architect, Inc., dated August 11, 2009, in conjunction with the Oakland
High School Modernization Project, in an additional amount not to exceed $12,940.00, increasing the
Agreement from $1,814,337.00 to a not-to-exceed amount of $1,827,277.00. All other terms and conditions of
the Agreement remain in full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 09-3454, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 12/29/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

